
BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Pete Thomas 221.42 78 8204 THOMAS 3,000.00$   GAME 1

Billy Hutchinson 231.08 Cheshier 169

Jimmy McMartin 231.17 Meeley 190

2 Brad Hunter 227.50 75 8313 HUNTER 2,100.00$   GAME 2

Chris Hibbitts 215.00 Meeley 203

William Jewell 232.50 Hunter 212

3 Jim Stephens 228.75 76 8100 STEPHENS 1,800.00$   Game 3

Royce Rusher 229.50 Hunter 267

Dimitri Cruz 234.50 Stephens 227

4 Jerry Meeley 220.50 71 7793 MEELEY 1,500.00$   GAME 4

Brian Fleming 223.92 Hunter 188

Brian Perkins 203.08 Thomas 264

5 Rick Cheshier 217.83 74 7770 CHESHIER 1,200.00$    

Michael Hudson 211.83

Jared Hoover 219.75

6 Mike Moscato 212.17 69 7837 MOSCATO 750.00$       

CK Moore 218.83

Stoney Burke 222.08

7 Mark Jeffreys 205.92 67 7703 JEFFREYS

Kevin Denny 204.75

James Cantere 231.25

8 Gerry Keslar 199.75 64 7781 KESLAR

Kevin Duncan 218.17

Dylan Burns 236.42

9 Darin DeSelm 200.75 62 7544 DESELM

Jimmy Beavers 235.83

Maddox Beavers 192.08

10 Mike Austin 214.75 61 7884 AUSTIN

Michael Heineman 216.92

Lane  Thompson 225..08

11 Bill Kaplan 205.42 58 7551 KAPLAN

Jim Bomboy 217.42

Joseph Spires 208.92

12 Dwayne Winstead 200.58 58 7381 WINSTEAD

Michelle Stephens 199.50

Ryan Brodeur 215.00

13 David McCulley 196.25 55 7504 MCCULLEY

Clint Owens 219.50

Aaron Hearn 209.58

14 Doc Dougherty 211.67 52 7754 DOUGHERTY

Brian Adams 208.67

David Ruder 225.83

15 Raif Terry 197.50 51 7599 TERRY

Efrem Pisano 216.25

Louie Pisano 219.17

16 Mike Sutton 201.83 50 7306 SUTTON

Denver Neely 213.92

Tyler Price 193.08

17 Joe Lecroy 211.67 48 7690 LECROY

Darry Weigle 224.83

Brandon Carlson 204.33

18 Scott Dodson 198.67 47 7516 DODSON

Keith Lesko 208.17

Ashley Rucker 219.50

19 Michael Dorio 207.33 31 7655 DORIO

John Ricalde 215.17

Jeff Hatt 215.42
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# BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G 11 G 12 Totals AVG

1 Scott Dodson 201 256 207 206 210 191 145 181 178 157 236 216 2384 198.67

1 Keith Lesko 145 223 189 202 222 235 181 226 213 192 247 223 2498 208.17

1 Ashley Rucker 204 258 213 256 175 177 248 207 245 195 257 199 2634 219.50

2 Doc Dougherty 154 226 188 206 233 166 243 278 232 174 221 219 2540 211.67

2 Brian Adams 180 231 258 199 211 195 206 227 194 236 209 158 2504 208.67

2 David Ruder 276 211 212 218 238 300 223 233 193 223 190 193 2710 225.83

3 Mark Jeffreys 226 225 216 247 189 177 182 180 267 180 175 207 2471 205.92

3 Kevin Denny 194 237 248 202 144 190 202 183 205 194 225 233 2457 204.75

3 James Cantere 225 226 223 236 233 187 232 278 232 225 267 211 2775 231.25

4 Raif Terry 223 192 140 191 221 215 211 153 197 146 244 237 2370 197.50

4 Efrem Pisano 229 259 234 225 193 259 221 193 228 163 210 181 2595 216.25

4 Louie Pisano 279 247 205 186 223 225 265 236 191 193 190 190 2630 219.17

5 Rick Cheshier 206 213 225 246 170 147 258 218 278 266 172 215 2614 217.83

5 Michael Hudson 211 241 177 191 199 193 242 186 232 180 266 224 2542 211.83

5 Jared Hoover 233 213 194 253 203 246 236 205 256 190 203 205 2637 219.75

6 Mike Moscato 203 268 206 215 210 225 203 210 204 220 199 183 2546 212.17

6 Stoney Burke 207 249 193 224 214 189 254 217 228 236 179 236 2626 218.83

6 CK Moore 195 197 258 234 218 238 247 239 185 237 171 246 2665 222.08

7 Jim Stephens 259 205 225 216 174 245 265 248 247 174 221 266 2745 228.75

7 Royce Rusher 247 253 237 225 236 203 235 199 201 219 257 242 2754 229.50

7 Dimitri Cruz 289 197 261 255 254 234 215 258 218 257 204 172 2814 234.50

8 Michael Dorio 220 226 188 193 187 178 199 200 211 234 229 223 2488 207.33

8 John Ricalde 225 215 205 244 180 191 202 238 235 181 246 220 2582 215.17

8 Jeff Hatt 204 202 200 246 217 204 184 279 237 176 234 202 2585 215.42

9 Jerry Meeley 233 236 232 235 174 200 224 225 192 201 246 248 2646 220.50

9 Brian Fleming 235 226 193 171 238 223 243 213 248 219 233 245 2687 223.92

9 Brian Perkins 178 201 170 228 231 206 235 224 173 202 157 232 2437 203.08

10 Mike Sutton 197 215 185 248 176 183 193 190 213 193 224 205 2422 201.83

10 Denver Neely 194 217 226 206 150 221 289 218 186 202 234 224 2567 213.92

10 Tyler Price 182 208 204 234 237 170 154 187 205 181 146 209 2317 193.08

11 Dwayne Winstead 197 163 159 222 173 191 245 216 182 205 224 230 2407 200.58

11 Michelle Stephens 225 171 236 181 178 216 217 215 213 194 156 192 2394 199.50

11 Ryan Brodeur 248 204 222 226 193 178 195 268 192 234 217 203 2580 215.00

12 Darin DeSelm 155 192 200 213 234 171 223 178 172 266 217 188 2409 200.75

12 Jimmy Beavers 253 279 244 222 221 228 197 268 248 229 256 185 2830 235.83

12 Maddox Beavers 163 210 197 196 180 186 204 191 193 203 177 205 2305 192.08

13 Joe Lecroy 279 191 215 217 179 208 191 226 246 192 189 207 2540 211.67

13 Darry Weigle 209 218 221 213 233 236 212 246 238 206 209 257 2698 224.83

13 Brandon Carlson 143 235 205 217 205 181 232 266 163 179 235 191 2452 204.33

14 Bill Kaplan 235 201 202 175 192 245 234 235 162 179 173 232 2465 205.42

14 Jim Bomboy 237 213 152 174 223 216 278 279 204 197 212 224 2609 217.42

14 Joseph Spires 247 219 220 195 186 181 222 246 218 219 181 173 2507 208.92

15 David McCulley 180 137 183 233 232 184 182 267 205 183 156 213 2355 196.25

15 Clint Owens 224 205 266 214 183 212 213 278 226 206 211 196 2634 219.50

15 Aaron Hearn 257 138 224 191 206 204 203 214 227 233 218 200 2515 209.58

16 Pete Thomas 154 205 256 220 224 215 215 258 202 278 185 245 2657 221.42

16 Billy Hutchinson 278 212 265 244 210 223 213 173 258 205 213 279 2773 231.08

16 Jimmy McMartin 247 215 226 197 208 265 257 249 256 223 218 213 2774 231.17

17 Mike Austin 210 214 227 278 238 181 179 209 197 211 208 225 2577 214.75

17 Michael Heineman 224 168 246 218 181 226 249 233 225 192 236 205 2603 216.92

17 Lane Thompson 226 258 222 255 208 184 226 248 213 203 244 214 2701 225.08

18 Brad Hunter 230 205 237 204 268 234 218 238 206 220 213 257 2730 227.50

18 Chris Hibbitts 210 199 237 210 200 224 196 230 238 233 199 204 2580 215.00

18 William Jewell 214 209 280 259 257 201 204 214 238 257 237 220 2790 232.50

19 Gerry Keslar 200 203 176 213 204 202 254 243 224 156 189 133 2397 199.75

19 Kevin Duncan 202 267 188 216 222 165 249 258 170 238 219 224 2618 218.17

19 Dylan Burns 245 268 258 222 256 245 229 254 222 207 226 205 2837 236.42



SATURDAY 11:00 6 GAMES

MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 6 GAMES

BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

Lane Team # TEAM NAME 60 50 Guest

1 1 DODSON Scott Dodson Keith Lesko Ashley Rucker

2 2 DOUGHERTY Doc Dougherty Brian Adams David Ruder

3 3 JEFFREYS Mark Jeffreys Kevin Denny James Cantere

4 4 TERRY Raif Terry Efrem Pisano Louie Pisano

5 5 CHESHIER Rich Cheshier Michael Hudson Jared Hoover

6 6 MOSCATO Mike Moscato CK Moore Stoney Burke

7 7 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Royce Rusher Dimitri Cruz

8 8 DORIO Michael Dorio John Ricalde Jeff Hatt

9 9 MEELEY Jerry Meeley Brian Fleming Brian Perkins

10 10 SUTTON Mike Sutton Denver Neely Tyler Price

23 11 WINSTEAD Dwayne Winstead Michelle Stephens Ryan Brodeur

24 12 DESELM Darin DeSelm Jimmy Beavers Maddox Beavers

25 13 LECROY Joe Lecroy Darry Weigle Brandon Carlson

26 14 KAPLAN Bill Kaplan Jim Bomboy Joseph Spires

27 15 MCCULLEY David McCulley Clint Owens Aaron Hearn

28 16 THOMAS Pete Thomas Billy Hutchinson JimmyMcMartin

29 17 AUSTIN Mike Austin Michael Heineman Lane Thompson

30 18 HUNTER Brad Hunter Chris Hibbitts William Jewell

31 19 KESLAR Gerry Keslar Kevin Duncan Dylan Burns

32 20 WIDOW

Point System

2 Points for individuall wins

10 Points Possible for sweep!

2025 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO



SASBA TRIO 100 100 100 100 100 100 600

Holiday Lanes LANE

Pos Team # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 7 STEPHENS 10 795 2 655 8 723 8 696 7 664 8 682 43 4215 5
2 18 HUNTER 2 654 8 613 8 754 8 673 8 725 8 659 42 4078 6
3 19 KESLAR 10 647 10 738 8 622 2 651 10 682 2 612 42 3952 7
4 9 MEELEY 8 646 8 663 4 595 8 634 3 643 8 629 39 3810 8
5 16 THOMAS 6 679 2 632 8 747 10 661 2 642 8 703 36 4064 9
6 5 CHESHIER 10 650 8 667 6 596 8 690 0 572 2 586 34 3761 10
7 6 MOSCATO 0 605 8 714 2 657 8 673 7 642 8 652 33 3943 23
8 17 AUSTIN 8 660 2 643 2 695 10 751 8 627 2 591 32 3967 24
9 14 KAPLAN 8 719 10 603 2 574 2 544 2 601 8 642 32 3683 25

10 4 TERRY 8 731 0 698 2 579 2 602 8 637 10 699 30 3946 26
11 2 DOUGHERTY 8 610 8 668 2 658 2 623 8 682 2 661 30 3902 27
12 12 DESELM 2 571 8 681 8 641 0 631 6 635 6 585 30 3744 28
13 3 JEFFREYS 2 645 8 688 10 687 2 685 2 566 4 554 28 3825 29
14 15 MCCULLEY 4 661 2 480 10 673 0 638 10 621 2 600 28 3673 30
15 20 WIDOW 0 600 2 600 6 600 2 600 9 600 8 600 27 3600 31
16 1 DODSON 2 550 10 737 0 609 6 664 3 607 2 603 23 3770 32
17 10 SUTTON 2 573 2 640 2 615 6 688 2 563 8 574 22 3653 1
18 13 LECROY 2 631 2 644 8 641 4 647 4 617 0 625 20 3805 2
19 11 WINSTEAD 8 670 0 538 0 617 8 629 0 544 2 585 18 3583 3
20 8 DORIO 0 649 0 643 4 593 4 683 1 584 2 573 11 3725 4

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 6



TRIO 600 100 100 100 100 100 100

Holiday Lanes POINT PINFALL           GAME 7         GAME 8          GAME 9          GAME 10        GAME 11       GAME 12          GRAND TOTALS

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 16 THOMAS 36 4064 2 685 6 680 10 716 8 706 8 616 8 737 78 8204

2 7 STEPHENS 43 4215 10 715 4 705 8 666 1 650 8 682 2 680 76 8313

3 18 HUNTER 42 4078 0 618 8 682 8 682 9 710 2 649 6 681 75 8100

4 5 CHESHIER 34 3761 8 736 0 609 10 766 6 636 6 641 10 644 74 7793

5 9 MEELEY 39 3810 2 702 10 662 2 613 0 622 8 636 10 725 71 7770

6 6 MOSCATO 33 3943 10 704 2 666 8 617 10 693 2 549 4 665 69 7837

7 3 JEFFREYS 28 3825 7 616 4 641 8 704 2 599 10 667 8 651 67 7703

8 19 KESLAR 42 3952 8 732 6 755 2 616 2 601 4 634 0 491 64 7781

9 12 DESELM 30 3744 0 624 8 637 8 613 8 698 8 650 0 578 62 7544

10 17 AUSTIN 32 3967 0 654 2 690 7 635 2 606 8 688 10 644 61 7884

11 14 KAPLAN 32 3683 8 734 8 760 2 584 4 595 2 566 2 629 58 7551

12 11 WINSTEAD 18 3583 10 657 8 699 2 587 8 633 4 597 8 625 58 7381

13 15 MCCULLEY 28 3673 3 598 8 759 2 658 8 622 0 585 6 609 55 7504

14 20 WIDOW 27 3600 8 600 8 600 0 600 2 600 6 600 2 600 53 7200

15 2 DOUGHERTY 30 3902 10 672 2 738 0 619 8 633 2 620 0 570 52 7754

16 4 TERRY 30 3946 2 697 2 585 3 616 2 502 8 644 4 609 51 7599

17 10 SUTTON 22 3653 8 636 2 595 2 604 8 576 2 604 6 638 50 7306

18 13 LECROY 20 3805 2 635 8 738 8 647 2 577 2 633 6 655 48 7690

19 1 DODSON 23 3770 2 574 2 614 2 636 4 544 10 740 4 638 47 7516

20 8 DORIO 11 3725 0 585 2 717 8 683 6 591 0 709 4 645 31 7655


